38233-97

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY								
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please reco	rd the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)							
Name: General Electric Capital Corporation	Name: Coleman Powermate, Inc.							
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnershipx Corporation (State- Delaware) Other	Address: 3901 Liberty Street Road Aurora, IL 60504							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Individual(s) citizenship							
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association							
	General Partnership Limited Partnership							
Assignment Merger	<u>x</u> Corporation (Nebraska)							
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other							
<u>x</u> Other - Release of Sccurity Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: No							
Execution Date: July 31, 2004	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes No							
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):								
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached Schedule	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Schedule							
Additional numbers attache	d? X Yes No							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 28							
Hayley M. Smith Senior Legal Assistant	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 715							
Kirkland & Ellis	Enclosed							
153 East 53rd Street New York, NY 10022-4675	Enclosed							
Phone (212) 446-4800, Facsimile (212) 446-4900	x_ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account							
	8. Deposit Account No. 111098							
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)							
DÓ NOT USE T	THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature:								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of							
Hayley Smith Nayley Smit	#_ 8/9/04							
Name of Person Signing 'Signature	Date							
Total number of pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and document:							

SCHEDULE TO RECORDATION COVER SHEET

REGISTRATIONS

COUNTRY	FILE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES			
BLACK MA		0/4/400	***							
UNITED STATES	Powermc-4-0619	8/4/1987	73/677,792	12/27/1988	1,517,778	REGISTERED	07			
CLEAN MACHINE										
	Powermg-4-7805	3/14/2001	76/225,861	2/4/2003	2,684,497	REGISTERED	07			
	5		-,		_,,					
CONTRACT	TOR									
UNITED STATES	Powermc-4-7906	7/16/2001	76/285,403	2/5/2002	2,536,575	REGISTERED	07			
TILLE DOSS	MTD.									
DUALPOWI UNITED STATES	⊻.K. Powermg-4-7750	8/9/2000	78/020,330	11/19/2002	2 652 972	REGISTERED	07			
			, 4, 424	11/10/2002	Zjoozjo: Z	REGIOTERED	01			
INVECTOR										
UNITED STATES	Powermg-4-7914	8/27/2001	78/081,207	12/10/2002	2,660,897	REGISTERED	07			
BALANZ OTZTOTE	10									
MAX SERIE UNITED STATES	28 Powermg-4-7803	10/6/2000	78/029,438	1/7/2003	2,673,249	REGISTERED	07			
	. one mig	13.0.200	70/020,400	17172000	x,v: 0,243	NEGIO I ENED	O7			
MAXA										
UNITED STATES	Powermg-4-2917	4/7/1997	75/270,093	7/20/1999	2,261,928	REGISTERED	07			
TAXABLE DE LA										
POWERBASE										
UNITED STATES	Powermg-4-2919	12/5/1988	73/768,239	3/31/1992	1,680,966	REGISTERED	07			
POWERBEN	ICH									
UNITED STATES		8/9/2001	78/078,409	4/1/2003	2,703,253	REGISTERED	07			
					_,,	112010121122	·-			
POWERMA'										
UNITED STATES	Powermc-4-7629	7/5/2000	78/015,427	2/11/2003	2,687,466	REGISTERED	03,07			
UNITED STATES	Powermc-4-3008	7/26/1996	75/140,675	12/16/1997	2,121,131	REGISTERED	1 1			
UNITED STATES	Powermg-4-3010	1/26/1981	73/294,441	3/8/1983	1,229,284	REGISTERED	07			
UNITED STATES	Powermc-4-7740	6/8/2001	76/269,215	8/13/2002	2,607,298	REGISTERED	04,07,09,17			
UNITED STATES	Powerm-4-3001	7/12/1994	74/548,251	10/22/1996	2,010,643	REGISTERED	07,11			
POWERSTA	TION									
UNITED STATES		2/2/2000	75/908,157	9/24/2002	2 825 70 7	BEOLOTEBER				
-	Tomorning Troops	2/2/2000	10/000,107	3/24/2002	2,020,191	REGISTERED	07			
PRO-FORCE	C									
UNITED STATES		8/3/1987	73/676,573	3/15/1988	1,480,485	REGISTERED	07			
			,- · -		-,,	·	J.			
PULSE										
UNITED STATES	Powermg-4-4064	4/27/1998	75/476,80 7	9/12/2000	2,384,575	REGISTERED	07			
							1			

Dah.	^		
K/I	11	ш	4

SANBORN UNITED STATES	Powermc-4-3023	12/4/1986	73/633,613	3/1/1988	1,478,299	REGISTERED	07
TOPS UNITED STATES	Powermc-4-7407	8/3/1999	75/767,609	12/5/2000	2,410,319	REGISTERED	07
VERTEX							
UNITED STATES	Powermg-4-4939	8/4/1999	75/767,525	9/19/2000	2,387,595	REGISTERED	07
WIDE TRAC	:K						
UNITED STATES	Powermg-4-7804	10/6/2000	78/029,436	1/21/2003	2,679,021	REGISTERED	07

APPLICATIONS

COOL TOO	COOL TOOLS TAKING AIR POWER TO THE NEXT LEVEL! and Design									
UNITED STATES	Powerm-4-8200	11/4/2003	78/322,883	PENDING	07					
HYDROCEL	L									
UNITED STATES	Powermg-4-7802	10/5/2000	78/029,193	PENDING	07					
PROFORCE	and Design									
UNITED STATES	Powerm-4-8269	2/12/2004	78/366,715	PENDING	07					
			-	. 2.13.112	U ,					
PROFORCE										
UNITED STATES	Powerm-4-8268	2/12/2004	78/366,701	PENDING	07					
POWERMA'	TY									
FOWERWA	1.62									
UNITED STATES	Licens-4-8213	12/24/2003	78/345,446	PENDING	07,09					
UNITED STATES	Licens-4-8043	11/4/2002	78/181,231	PENDING	07,09,11					
SANBORN										
UNITED STATES	Powermg-4-7686	6/28/2000	78/014,784	PENDING	07,17					

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, PATENTS AND COPYRIGHTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS,

TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS (this "Release") is made as of the <u>31</u> day of July 2004 ("<u>Effective Date"</u>) by and between Coleman Powermate, Inc., a Nebraska corporation with a principal office at 3901 Liberty Street Road, Aurora, Illinois 60504 ("<u>Grantor"</u>), and General Electric Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("<u>GE Capital"</u>), with its principal office at 1100 Abernathy Road, Suite 900, Atlanta, Georgia 30328, in its capacity as collateral agent under the IP Security Agreement described below ("<u>Collateral Agent"</u>).

WHEREAS, the Grantor, the other Borrowers party thereto, the Lenders party thereto and GE Capital in its capacity as Agent and Lender are parties to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of December 18, 2002, as amended by that certain First Amendment to Credit Agreement and Assignment and Acceptance, dated as of March 10, 2003, as further amended by that certain Second Amendment to Credit Agreement, dated as of May 29, 2003, as further amended by that certain Third Amendment to Credit Agreement, dated as of August 29, 2003, as further amended by that certain Fourth Amendment to Credit Agreement, dated as of March 26, 2004, and as further amended by that certain Fifth Amendment to Credit Agreement, dated as of May 28, 2004 (collectively, the "Credit Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given such terms in the Credit Agreement), pursuant to which the Lenders have committed to make certain loans and other extensions of credit to Borrowers upon the terms and conditions set forth therein.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement by and between Grantor, the other grantors signatory thereto and Collateral Agent dated December 18, 2002 (the "IP Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to Collateral Agent, a continuing security interest in and to (i) all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the U.S. and foreign trademark applications and registrations owned by Grantor (collectively, the "Trademarks"), including, without limitation, the United States Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and the foreign Trademarks set forth on Schedule B attached hereto in each case, together with the goodwill associated therewith; (ii) all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the U.S. and foreign patents and applications for patent owned by Grantor (collectively, the "Patents"), including, without limitation, the United States Patents set forth on Schedule C attached hereto and the foreign Patents set forth on Schedule D attached hereto; and (iii) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the U.S. copyrights and applications for copyright owned by Grantor (collectively, the "Copyrights"), including, without limitation, the Copyrights set forth on Schedule E attached hereto.

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 2705/0539 on March 31, 2003 and at Reel/Frame 14027/0767 on May 13, 2003.

-1-

WHEREAS, Grantor has been released of all of its outstanding obligations under the Credit Agreement and the other Loan Documents pursuant to that certain Termination and Release Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, by and among Grantor, the other Borrowers, the Collateral Agent and the Collateral Agent (the "Termination and Release Agreement").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby releases the Grantor from its obligations under the IP Security Agreement and hereby terminates, reassigns, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks, Patents and Copyrights owned by Grantor; provided, however, that the IP Security Agreement shall remain in full force and effect with respect to the Borrowers party thereto other than the Grantor, and the Collateral Agent does not release any security interest in any assets of any Borrowers party to the IP Security Agreement other than the Grantor.

Collateral Agent shall, at Grantor's expense, take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Collateral Agent

Title: Its Duly Authorized Signatory

STATE OF Georg: ") SS.
COUNTY OF Fullow)

On this <u>18</u> day of <u>1.1. 1001</u> there appeared before me <u>C Mark Smith</u>, personally known to me, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing Release as his voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of <u>Creneral Electric Capital Corporation</u>

My Commission Expiresi September 5, 2004

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

COUNTRY	FILE#	FILED	APPL#	REĞDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
BLACK MA	_						
	Powermc-4-0619 compressors not for us		73/677,792 trucks	12/27/1988	1,517,778	REGISTERED	07
CLEAN MA	CHINE						
	Powermg-4-7805 ctric pressure washers	3/14/2001 and machine pa	76/225,861 arts for electric p	2/4/2003 pressure wasi	2,684,497 hers	REGISTERED	07
CONTRACT	ГOR						
	Powermc-4-7906 compressors	7/16/2001	76/285,403	2/5/2002	2,536,575	REGISTERED	07
COOL TOO	LS TAKING A	IR POWE	R TO THE	NEXT L	EVEL! and	d Design	
UNITED STATES		11/4/2003	78/322,883			PENDING	07
	ver operated tools, nan nders, air spray guns	nėly, air hamme	rs, air drills, air i	impact wrenc	hes, air grinder	s, air ratchet wren	iches, air
DUALPOW	ER						
	Powermg-4-7750 chinery, namely, air co	8/9/2000 mpressors and :	78/020,330 structural parts t		2,652,972 S lectric generate	REGISTERED ors and structural	07 parts therefor
HYDROCEI	T.						
UNITED STATES	Powering-4-7802 tinery, including gener	10/5/2000 ators	78/029,193			PENDING	07
INVECTOR							
	Powerrng-4-7914 compressors and elect	8/27/2001 tric generators	78/081,207	12/10/2002	2,660,897	REGISTERED	07
MAX SERIE	es						
	Powermg-4-7803 chinery, namely, air co	10/6/2000 mpressors and s	78/029,438 structural parts t	1/7/2003 hereof, and e	2,673,249 lectric generate	REGISTERED ors and structural	07 parts thereof
MAXA							
UNITED STATES	Powering-4-2917 ctric generators	4/7/1997	75/270,093	7/20/1999	2,261,928	REGISTERED	07
POWERBAS	SE .						
	Powermg-4-2919 table electric generator	12/5/1988 rs powered by c	73/768,239 ombustible fyels	3/31/1992 •	1,680,966	REGISTERED	07
POWERBEN	NCH						
	Powermc-4-7902	8/9/2001	78/078,409	4/1/2003	2,703,253	REGISTERED	07
07 - Elec	ctronic power tools, nar	mely, air compre	essor, bench-mo	ounted combin	nation air comp	ressors and elect	ric generator,

POWERMATE

UNITED STATES Powermc-4-7629 7/5/2000 78/015,427 2/11/2003 2,687,466 REGISTERED 03,07

03 - All-purpose cleaning preparations, namely, cleaning agents, scaps, degreasers, waxes, and detergents

07 - Machinery, namely, electric and gas powered pressure washers

UNITED STATES Licens-4-8043 11/4/2002 78/181,231 PENDING 07,09,11

 07 - Corded and cordless power tools, namely, drills, sanders, circular saws; portable 12V and 12V rechargeable compressors and inflators; vacuums

09 - Portable, battery powered jump-start systems for automotive and marine use comprised of a rechargeable battery, cables, charging cords, power ports and rechargeable work light; stand alone portable AC/DC power inverters

11 - Portable, battery powered work lights

UNITED STATES Powermo-4-3008 7/26/1996 75/140,675 12/16/1997 2,121,131 REGISTERED 11

11 - Portable propane, gas and liquid fuel heaters

UNITED STATES Powermg-4-3010 1/26/1981 73/294,441 3/8/1983 1,229,284 REGISTERED 07

07 - Portable electric power supply unit comprising an internal combustion engine and generator

UNITED STATES Powermc-4-7740 6/8/2001 76/269,215 8/13/2002 2,607,298 REGISTERED 04.07.09.17

04 - Lubricating oils for use with machinery

07 - Nozzles for air sanders; regulators for use with air tools; hose connectors and couplers for use with air tools; grinding stones for use with air tools; spray guns, caulking guns; sand blasters; combination filter, regulator and lubricator for use with air tools; magnetic starters, chisels for use with air hammers; socket sets for use with air tools; portable air tanks for use with air tools

09 - Air tanks used in diving

17 - Air hoses

UNITED STATES Licens-4-8213 12/24/2003 78/345,446 PENDING 07,09

07 - Pumps

 O9 - Solar panels, solar collectors, solar chargers, solar power generators (apparatus for converting electronic radiation to electrical energy)

UNITED STATES Powerm-4-3001 7/12/1994 74/548,251 10/22/1996 2,010,643 REGISTERED 07,11

07 - Air compressors, air ratchet wrenches, air hammers, air Impact wrenches, air drills, air sanders, air grease guns, air tire inflators, air wheel cutters, air grinders, and air engine cleaning guns

11 - Emergency and portable lights, battery powered lights and security lighting

POWERSTATION

UNITED STATES Powering-4-7598 2/2/2000 75/908,157 9/24/2002 2,625,797 REGISTERED 07

07 - Generator and transfer switch sold as a unit

PROFORCE

UNITED STATES Powerm-4-8268 2/12/2004 78/366,701 PENDING 07

07 - Generators; pressure washers; air compressors; air tools, namely, impact wrenches, ratchet wrenches, drills, hammers, die-grinders, cut-off tools, blow guns, spray guns, grease guns, engine cleaning guns, sanders, inflators, sandblasters, nozzles for air sanders, caulking guns; replacement cut-off discs for use with air tools, socket sets for use with air tools; chisels for use with air tools; portable air tanks for use with air tools; therefore use with air tools and air compressors; hose connectors and couplers for use with air tools; air chucks for use with air tools; alr tool control valves; hoses and hose reels for use with air tools

PRO-FORCE

UNITED STATES Powermc-4-3018 8/3/1987 73/676,573 3/15/1988 1,480,485 REGISTERED 07 07 - Air compressors

PROFORCE and Design

UNITED STATES Powerm-4-8269 2/12/2004 78/366,715 PENDING 07

07 - Generators; pressure washers; air compressors; air tools, namely, impact wrenches, ratchet wrenches, drills, hammers, die-grinders, cut-off tools, blow guns, spray guns, grease guns, engine cleaning guns, sanders, inflators, sandblasters, nozzles for air sanders, caulking guns; replacement cut-off discs for use with air tools, socket sets for use with air tools; chisels for use with air tools; portable air tanks for use with air tools; lubricator for use with air tools and air compressors; hose connectors and couplers for use with air tools; air chucks for use with air tools; air tool control valves; hoses and hose reels for use with air tools

PULSE

UNITED STATES Powering-4-4064 4/27/1998 75/476,807 9/12/2000 2,384,575 REGISTERED 07

07 - Electric generators

SANBORN

UNITED STATES Powermc-4-3023 12/4/1986 73/633,613 3/1/1988 1,478,299 REGISTERED 07

07 - Air compressors and structural parts therefor and accessories therefor, namely, paint spray guns, sanders, drills, wrenches, nails, staple guns, high pressure water blasters, caulking guns and chisels

UNITED STATES Powering-4-7686 6/29/2000 78/014,784 PENDING 07.17

07 - Electric, battery operated or pneumatic handheld power tools

17 - Air hoses

TOPS

UNITED STATES Powermc-4-7407 8/3/1999 75/767,609 12/5/2000 2,410,319 REGISTERED 07

07 - Air compressors

VERTEX

UNITED STATES Powering-4-4939 8/4/1999 75/767,525 9/19/2000 2,387,595 REGISTERED 07

07 - Electric generators

WIDE TRACK

UNITED STATES Powermg-4-7804 10/6/2000 78/029,436 1/21/2003 2,679,021 REGISTERED 07

07 - Machinery, namely, air compressors and structural parts thereof and electric generators and structural parts thereof

TRADEMARK REEL: 002917 FRAME: 0040

7

SCHEDULE B

FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

COUNTE	₹Y	FILE#	FILED	<u>AP</u> PL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
ADVA	NCED	POWER-MAT	ילשי					
AUSTRA								
A031104		Powerm-4-8193 nge of portable petrol o	11/13/1985 Iriven generatin	436201 ig sets	11/13/1985	436201	REGISTERED	07
CLEA	NMAC	HINE						
ARGENT		Powerme-4-2898 tric and engine driven p	6/16/1995 pressure washe	1,983,460 ers, soap, wax b	4/23/1996 rushes and w	1,597,016 /ands and porta	REGISTERED ability carts	07
CANADA	07 - Elect and	Powermg-4-2901 tric and engine driven p blaster attachments, fo ability carts	12/17/1993 pressure washe pam wands, ang	743,808 ers, and parts ar gle wands, stral	11/29/1996 ad accessorie ght extension	s namely soa	REGISTERED p. wax, degreaser wands, extension i	07 s, brushes, hoses, and
TAIWAN	12 - Push	Powermo-4-2906 carts	8/25/1994	83-055031	7/16/1995	684365	REGISTERED	12
DUAL	POWE	E R						
MEXICO	07 - Mach	Powermg-4-7754 hinery, including genera	1/9/2001 stors and air co	465196 mpressors, and	4/30/2001 parts and ac	697656 cessories there	REGISTERED efor	07
DUAL	POWE	R						
CANADA		Powermg-4-7753 linery, including genera	12/28/2000 ators and air co	1,087,713 mpressors, and	8/8/2003 parts and ac	586,902 cessories there	REGISTERED efore	07
HYDR	OCELI	L						
		l Powermg-4-7864 inery, including genera		002158749	4/22/2002	002 158 749	REGISTERED	07
MAGN	A FOR	RCE						
SOUTH K		Powermo-4-2915 Cl: 38: Air compresso	9/23/1996 ors	42749/96	3/25/1998	400613	REGISTERED	07
MAX S	ERIES	5						
EUROPE/ UNION	AN	Powermg-4-7 8 63	4/2/2001	002159440	4/15/2002	002 159 440	REGISTERED	07
	07 - Machi	inery, including genera	tors and air cor	mpressors, and	parts and acc	essories there	for	
POWE	RMAT	E						
ARGENTI		Powermg-4-2923 ic generators and pres	10/5/1993 sure wa s hers	1,894,293	5/31/1994	1,522,854	REGISTERED	07
AUSTRAL		Powermc-4-2510 y operated lights, eme	1/18/1996 rgency lights, s	700,679 ecurity lights an	7/3/1997 d portable lig	700,679 hts	REGISTERED	11

9/2004 16:53 FAX 2124464900

AUSTRALIA Powermg-4-2925 3/12/1993 658118 3/12/1993 A 658118 REGISTERED 07 07 - Portable electric generators; parts and fittings therefore. **AUSTRALIA** Powermg 4-4028 11/21/1995 678667 7/10/1997 A678667 REGISTERED 07,12 07 - Air tools, electric generators, air compressors, high pressure water washing devices and parts and accessories therefor, namely, brushes, sandblaster attachments, foam wands, straight extension wands, and turbo wands 12 - Portability carts for air tools, electric generators, air compressors, and high-pressure water washing devices AUSTRALIA Powermc-4-2924 3/12/1993 598088 8/17/1995 A598088 REGISTERED 07 - Power washers, being electric, engine-driven, or otherwise powered pressure washers **AUSTRIA** 9/12/1990 AM 4666/90 2/4/1991 134549 REGISTERED 07 - Machines and machine tools; motors (except for land vehicles; machine couplings and belting (except for land vehicles); generator, portable electric power supply unit comprising an internal combustion engine and generator, agricultural implements, incubator BANGLADESH Powermc-4-2927 11/13/1995 45277 PENDING 03 - Cleaning agents, soaps, wax, degreasers and detergents for use with high pressure water washing devices and eguipment BANGLADESH Powerrng-4-2928 11/13/1995 45276 PENDING 07 - Electric generators, high pressure water washing devices and parts and accessories, namely brushes, sand blaster attachments, foam wands, angle wands, straight extension wands, turbo wands, extension hoses and portability carts; air tools, namely chisels, grinders, paint spray guns, air texture pistols with hoppers, sand blasters and sand blaster nozzles, blow guns and air chucks; air compressors and parts and accessories, namely, air filters, air regulators, lubricators, magnetic starters, air hoses and or air hose connectors BARBADOS Powermg-4-2929 11/21/1990 81/7168 10/17/1997 81/7168 REGISTERED 07 07 - Portable electric generators BENELUX 3/25/1983 Powermg-4-2931 656,848 3/25/1993 388,944 REGISTERED 07 07 - All goods in the class; electrical generators BERMUDA Powerm-4-8234 2/4/2004 N/A PENDING 07 - Air tools; pneumatic tools; generators of electricity; compressors; air compressors; high pressure washing devices; high pressure water washing devices; parts, accessories and fittings for all the aforesaid goods; brushes, sandblaster attachments, foam wands, angle wands, straight extension wands, turbo wands, extension hoses, all being parts and fittings for the aforesaid goods **BOLIVIA** Powermg-4-2932 8/3/1990 943 - 906/12/1991 58602-A REGISTERED 07 07 - Portable electric generators CANADA Powermc-4-2936 2/27/1991 676,730 1/1/1993 406,649 REGISTERED 04.07.08.09.17 04 - Lubricating olls for use with machinery 07 - Nozzles for air sanders; regulators for use with air tools; hose connectors and couplers for use with air tools; grinding stones for use with air tools; spray guns; caulking guns; sand blasters; combination filter, regulator and lubricator for use with air hammers; socket sets for use with air tools; air compressors; generators; portable electric generators; pressure washers; water purification equipment, namely water filtration systems for use with tap water and parts therefor, filters for icemakers 08 - Chisels for use with air hammers; socket sets for use with air tools 09 - Portable air tanks for use with air tools 17 - Air hoses CANADA Licens-4-8044 11/5/2002 1,158,086 11/5/2003 593,983 REGISTERED 07.09.11 07 - Corded and cordless power tools, namely, drills, sanders, circular saws; stand alone portable AC/DC power inverters;

portable 12V and 12V rechargeable compressors and Inflators 09 - Portable, battery powered jump-start systems for automotive and marine use

12/29/2003

1,200,621

11 - Portable, rechargeable lights

Licens-4-8214

CANADA

07 - Pumps

TRADEMARK REEL: 002917 FRAME: 0042

07,09

PENDING

UNION

	00 est	lo z nosala salo11	AII						
	09 - Solar panels, solar collectors, solar chargers, solar power generators (apparatus for converting electronic radiation to electrical energy); telephones; radios; CD players								
CHILE	07 - Ele	Powermg-4-2938 ectric generators and o	2/15/1990 ther goods in the	148,333 e class	7/13/1990	578 658	REGISTERED	07	
CHILE	03 - So:	Powermc-4-4183 aps, waxes and degre	10/15/1996 asers	357,930	7/3/1997	489.04 6	REGISTERED	03	
CHINA	Dri	Powermg-4-2940 ctric generators and e ushes, sand blaster att ses	12/30/1993 lectric pressure vachments, foam	93 128334 washers and pa wands, angle w	11/14/1995 rts and acces vands, straigh	sories thereof.	REGISTERED namely, soap, wa nds, turbo wands,	07 ix, degreaser, extension	
CHINA	12 - Ligi	Powermc-4-2939 ht vehicles	2/16/1994	94 012800	12/14/1995	798,529	REGISTERED	12	
CHINA	07 - Air	Powerm-4-8232 compressors (machine	1/21/2004 es)	3897667			PENDING	07	
COLOME		Powermg-4-2941 table electric power su	9/25/1995 apply unit compri	92288482 ising an internal	11/1/1990 combustion a	130,363 engine and ger	REGISTERED nerator	07	
COSTA		Powerm-4-2942 goods in the class			10/24/1991	77,498	REGISTERED	07	
DOMINIO REPUBL	IC	Powermg-4-2943 table electric generato	ırs		11/17/1990	49,964	REGISTERED	07	
ECUADO	OR 07 - Ger the	Powerm-4-8236 nerators, air compress reof, namely, brushes nds, extension hoses	01/30/04 ors (machines).	141,393 power washers, tachments, foan	electric press r wands, angl	surė washers a le wands, stralį	PENDING and parts and acce ght extension wan	07 essories ds, turbo	
EGYPT	07 - Por	Powermg-4-2944 table electric generato	5/18/1990 rs	77316	11/12/1993	77316	REGISTERED	07	
EL SALV	EL SALVADOR Powerm-4-8249 2/6/2004 20040047440 PENDING 07 07 - Air compressors (machines), power washers, electric pressure washers and parts and accessories thereof, namely, brushes, sand blaster attachments, foam wands, angle wands, straight extension wands, turbo wands, extension hoses								
EL SALV		Powermg-4-2945 table electric generate	1/27/1992 ors	354/9 <u>2</u>	6/2/1995	35 4/92	REGISTERED	07	
EUROPE UNION		Powermg-4-7919	10/8/2001	002 404 259			PENDING	04, 06,42	
	06 - Me	n ano gas tal containers I refilling services							
EUROPE. UNION	AN	Powermg-4-2946	4/1/1996	42457	12/17/1998	42457	REGISTERED	07,09,11	

- 07 Compressors, generators, high pressures water washing devices, and parts and accessories, namely, brushes, foam wands, sand blaster attachments, angle wands, extension wands and hoses, turbo wands, and integrated portability carts, air and pneumatic tools, namely air hammers, drills, impact and ratchet wrenches, sanders, grease guns, tire inflators, wheel cutters, grinders and engine cleaning guns
- 09 Welding equipment, flashlight batteries, fire extinguishers, smoke, fire and carbon monoxide detectors and alarms; personal security alarms, rechargeable battery packs, battery changers, ac/dc power supplies, extension cords,

TRADEMARK REEL: 002917 FRAME: 0043

1 ,

propane gas regulators, gas pressure gauges and engine spark arresters

11 - Lanterns and lamps, flashlights, battery-operated lights, emergency lights, security lights, security lighting, portable lights, including parts and accessories, welding torches; blow lamps and blow torches

FEDERATION OF Powermg-4-2515 12/6/1995 95 713899 4/30/1997 152302 REGISTERED 03,07 RUSSIA

03 - Degreasers and detergents for use with high pressure water washing devices and equipment

07 - Electric generators, high pressure water washing devices, and parts and accessories, namely, brushes, sand blaster attachments, foam wands, angle wands, straight extension wands, turbo wands, extension hoses, and portability carts; air tools, namely, chisels, ginders, paint spray guns, air texture pistols with hoppers, sand blasters and sand blaster nozzles, blow guns, and air chucks; air compressors and parts and accessories, namely, air filters, air regulators, lubricators, magnetic starters, air hoses and or air hose connectors

FINLAND Powermc-4-2950 5/17/1990 2644/90 3/5/1992 117392 REGISTERED 07

07 - Air compressors, air ratchet wrenches, alr hammers, air impact wrenches, air drills, air sanders, air grease guns, air tire Inflators, air wheel cutters, air grinders, and air engine cleaning guns

FRANCE Powering-4-7505 1/26/1995 95/555260 1/26/1995 95/555260 REGISTERED 07

07 - Impact wrenches, drills, hammers, chisels, sanders, grease guns, sanders, grinders, cut off tools and cut off disks (parts of machines), engine cleaning guns, paint spray guns, air texture pistols with hoppers, sandblasters and sandblaster nozzles (parts of machines), blow guns, and air chucks all these tools being pneumatic/electric tools; electric generators portable or not; air compressors (machines), air filters (parts of machines), air regulators (machines); lubricators (machines), magnetic starters, high pressure water washing devices and parts of these machines; brushes, sandblasters attachments, foam wands, angle wands, straight extension wands, turbo wands, extension hoses, and portability carts (parts of machines)

FRANCE Powernig-4-2951 5/22/1990 211,565 1/26/1995 1,593,439 REGISTERED 07

07 - Electric generators

GERMANY Powermg-4-2952 9/12/1990 C40988 5/28/1993 1187827 REGISTERED 07

07 - Clutches and driving belts (except for land vehicles); machines used in agriculture; machines, namely, electric generators; machine tools; motors and engines (except land vehicles); mechanically operated agricultural implements; incubators for eggs

GUATEMALA Powerm-4-8251 02/09/04 M-894-2004 PENDING 07

07 - Air compressors (machines), power washers, electric pressure washers and parts and accessories thereof, namely, brushes, sand blaster attachments, foam wands, angle wands, straight extension wands, turbo wands, extension hoses

GUATEMALA Powering-4-2953 11/26/1992 68141-491-147 REGISTERED 07

07 - Portable electric energy generating units that include an internal combustion engine and a generator

HONDURAS Powerm-4-8238 IN PROCESS 07

07 - Generators, air compressors (machines), power washers, electric pressure washers and parts and accessories thereof, namely, brushes, sand blaster attachments, foam wands, angle wands, straight extension wands, turbo wands, extension hoses

HONG KONG Powerrng-4-2955 9/24/1990 7818/90 1/13/1994 B173/94 REGISTERED 07 07 - Engines and motors (except for land vehicles), electric generators, parts and fittings therefor

HONG KONG Powermg-4-2954 11/23/1995 95 14913 8/11/1999 B9903/1999 REGISTERED 07

07 - Electric generators, high pressure water washing devices, portability carts being parts of air-compressors, chisels, grinders, paint spray guns, hoppers in the form of air texture pistols, sand blasters and sand blaster nozzles, electric blow guns, air chucks, air compressors, parts and fittings therefor

HUNGARY Powerm-4-2956 8/17/1992 M92 04118 8/17/1992 136 432 REGISTERED 03,07 03 - Cleaning agents, soaps, washing articles, detergents for use with high pressure water washing devices and

03 - Cleaning agents, soaps, washing articles, detergents for use with high pressure water washing devices and equipments

07 - Portable electric generators, portable air compressors, electric water pumps, high pressure water devices and equipment

ICELAND Powermg-4-2958 6/13/1990 07 - Portable electric generators	N/A	10/23/1990	873/1990	REGISTERED	07
INDIA Powerm-4-2960 9/13/1996 11 - Lanterns, lamps, nightlights, heaters, fan	717325 s, flashlights, fla	shlights sold wi		PENDING otlights and secu	11 rity lighting
INDIA Powermg-4-2959 9/13/1996 07 - Electric generators, high pressure water attachments, foam wands, angle wands, carts; air tools, namely chisels, grinders, blaster nozzles, blow guns, air chucks, a air grease guns, air tire inflators, air whe and accessories, namely air filters, air re	, straight extensi , paint spray gun air ratchet wrenci sel cutters, air ori	on wands, turb s, air texture pi hes, air hamme nders, air engir	accessories, n o wands, exten stols with hopp ers, air impact v ne cleaning gur	sion hoses, and p ers, sandblasters wrenches, air drill: hs; air compresso	portability and sand s, air sanders, irs, and parts
INDONESIA Powerm-4-8240 02/19/04 07 - Generators, air compressors (machines) thereof, namely, brushes, sand blaster a wands, extension hoses	D002004,040 , power washers attachments, foar	. electric press	ure washers ar e wands, straigi	PENDING nd parts and acce nt extension wan	07 essories ds, turbo
ITALY Powermg-4-2961 6/6/1990 07 - Portable electric powers	40370C/90	7/12/1998	600269	REGISTERED	07
JAMAICA Powermg-4-2962 .6/15/1990 07 - Portable electric generators	7/421	6/15/1990	B25,443	REGISTERED	07
JAMAICA Powerm-4-8253 02/02/04 07 - Air compressors (machines), power was brushes, sand blaster attachments, foar hoses	44845 hers, electric pre n wands, angle v	essure washers wands, straight	and parts and extension wan	PENDING accessories ther ds, turbo wands,	07 eof, namely, extension
JAPAN Powerrng-4-2963 1/17/1992 11 - Rotating electric machinery, electric distr			2,719,789 and implements	REGISTERED	11
KUWAIT Powermo-4-2965 11/30/1991 07 - Portable electric power supply unit comp	24857 orising an interna	11/30/1991 al combustion e		REGISTERED erator	07
· LIBERIA Powermg-4-2966 07 - Electric generators		9/14/1993	15993/1129	REGISTERED	07
MEXICO Powermc-4-2969 7/10/1990 07 - Portable electric generators	91276	12/23/1991	402930	REGISTERED	07
MEXICO Licens-4-8123 5/22/2003 11 - Rechargeable lights and battery lights	601,944			PENDING	11
MEXICO Licens-4-8122 5/22/2003 09 - Inverters (electrical); jump starters for en	601,946 ngines			PENDING	09
MEXICO Powerm-4-2968 2/11/1994 07 - Cutlery, machines or apparatus, tools ar	190738 nd parts thereof	10/6/1994	476217	REGISTERED	07
MEXICO Licens-4-8121 5/22/2003 07 - Compressors, waxers, polishers, drills	601,947			PENDING	07
MYANMAR Powerm-4-8242 04/08/04 07 - Generators, air compressors (machines thereof, namely, brushes, sand blaster wands, extension hoses			sure washers a		

PERU

PHILIPPINES

Powermg-4-2975

Powermg-4-7832

07 - Portable electric generators

accessories therefor

9/27/1995

12/28/2000

280143

0010541

07 - Portable electric generators, portable air compressors, high pressure water washing devices, and parts and

11/27/1995 88397

NEW ZEALAND Powermg-4-2970 12/16/1993 232880 2/27/1996 B232880 REGISTERED 07 07 - Electric generators and electric and engine driven pressure washers, including parts and accessories, namely soap, wax, degreasers, brushes, sandblaster attachments, foam wands, angle wands, straight extension wands, turbo wands, extension hoses, and portability carts NICARAGUA Powerm-4-8244 03/09/04 2004-840 PENDING 07 07 - Generators, air compressors (machines), power washers, electric pressure washers and parts and accessories thereof, namely, brushes, sand blaster attachments, foam wands, angle wands, straight extension wands, turbo wands, extension hoses NIGERIA Powermg-4-2512 11/30/1995 25681 3/20/1998 54169 REGISTERED 07 07 - Electric generators, high pressure water washing device, and parts and accessories, namely brushes, sand blaster attachments, foam wands, angle wands, straight extension wands, turbo wands, extension hoses, and portability carts; air tools, namely chisels, grinders, paint spray guns, air texture pistols with hoppers, sand blasters and sand blaster nozzles, blow guns, and air chucks; air compressors and parts and accessories, namely, air filters, air regulators, lubricators, magnetic starters, air hoses and or air hose connectors **NIGERIA** Powermc-4-2511 11/30/1995 TP25682 7/22/1999 56393 REGISTERED 03 03 - Cleaning agents, scaps, wax degreasers for use with high pressure water washing devices and equipment NORWAY Powermg-4-2971 9/11/1990 904628 4/9/1992 150051 REGISTERED 07 - All goods in the class OMAN Powermg-4-2972 9/18/1990 4711 9/22/1998 4711 REGISTERED 07 07 - Electric generators PAKISTAN Powermc-4-2513 11/16/1995 132903 PENDING 03 03 - Cleaning agents, soaps, wax, degreasers and detergents for use with high pressure water washing devices and equipment PAKISTAN Powermc-4-2514 11/16/1995 132904 PENDING 07 07 - Air tolls, pneumatic tools, electric generators; compressors; air compressors; apparatus for high pressure washing; parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods; brushes, sandblaster attachments, foam wands, angel wands, straight extension wands, turbo wands, extension hoses, all being parts and fittings for all the aforesald goods; all included in Class 7 PANAMA Powerm-4-8255 03/02/04 133540-01 PENDING 07 07 - Air compressors (machines), power washers, electric pressure washers and parts and accessories thereof, namely, brushes, sand blaster attachments, foam wands, angle wands, straight extension wands, turbo wands, extension PANAMA Powermo-4-2973 11/20/1991 059084 6/6/1994 59084 REGISTERED 07 97 - Portable electric generators PARAGUAY Powermo-4-2974 8/9/1990 09062 2/4/1991 144604 REGISTERED 07 07 - Portable electric generators PERU Powerm-4-8257 02/27/04 203914 PENDING 07 07 - Air compressors (machines), power washers, electric pressure washers and parts and accessories thereof, namely, brushes, sand blaster attachments, foam wands, angle wands, straight extension wands, turbo wands, extension hoses

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002917 FRAME: 0046

07

07

REGISTERED

PENDING

Powermg-4-2976

POLAND

PHILIPPINES Powering-4-4033. 9/6/1990 73201 7/27/1992 53084 REGISTERED 07 07 - Portable electric power supply units comprising an Internal combustion engine and generator

8/6/1992

03 - Cleaning agents, soaps, washing articles, detergents for use with high pressure water

07 - Washing devices and equipment; portable electric generators, portable air compressors, electric water pumps, high pressure water devices and equipment

6/23/1995 \$3147

REGISTERED

03.07

PUERTO RICO Powern-4-8246 03/12/04 3316 PENDING 07 07 - Generators, air compressors (machines), power washers, electric pressure washers and parts and accessories thereof, namely, brushes, sand blaster attachments, foam wands, angle wands, straight extension wands, turbo wands, extension hoses

Z-112310

- 07 Compressors, generators, high pressures water washing devices, and parts and accessories, namely brushes, foam wands, sand blaster attachments, angle wands, extension wands and hoses, turbo wands, and Integrated portability carts; air and pneumatic tools, namely air hammers, drills, impact and ratchet wrenches, sanders, grease guns, tire Inflators, wheel cutters, grinders, and engine cleaning guns
- 09 Welding equipment, flashlight batteries, fire extinguishers; smoke, fire and carbon monoxide detectors and alarms, rechargeable battery packs, battery chargers, ac/dc power supplies, security lighting, extension cords, propane gas regulators, gas pressure gauges, and engine spark arresters
- 11 Lanterns and lamps; flashlights and flashlight batteries; battery-operated lights, emergency lights, security torches; blow lamps and blow torches; and heaters
- SAUDI ARABIA Powermg-4-2978 12/15/1990 12766 7/6/1991 239/41 REGISTERED 07 07 Machines and machines tools; motors (except for land vehicles); machine coupling and belting (except for land vehicles); agricultural implements; incubators for eggs, portable electric generators
- SOUTH AFRICA Powermg-4-2979 7/11/1990 N/A 7/11/1990 90/5854 REGISTERED 07
 07 Portable electric generators; alternators; under-counter water purification equipment; washing equipment, power washers, parts, accessories, components and fittings for the aforesaid
- SOUTH KOREA Powermc-4-2981 12/27/1993 46550/93 6/13/1995 315448 REGISTERED 07 07 Nat'l Cl 38: Electric and engine driven pressure washers; air compressors, air hammers, drills, impact and ratchet wrenches, sanders, grease guns, tire inflators, wheel cutters, grinders, arc welding machines, gas welding machines, metal welding machines, welding and cutting torches
- SOUTH KOREA Powering-4-2984 7/2/1996 28399/95 1/14/1998 390725 REGISTERED 07

 07 Local Cl. 39: Direct current generator, alternating current generator, direct current motor, alternating current controllers, electric condenser, resistor, fluorescent lamp, electric vending machines, and portable DC power supply
- SOUTH KOREA Powering-4-2983 8/20/1996 36589/96 12/29/1997 388754 REGISTERED 07 07 Nat'l Cl 38: Air compressors, air hammers, drills, impact and ratchet wrenches, sanders, grease guns, tire inflators, sheet cutters, grinders, arc welding machines, gas welding machines, metal welding machines, welding and cutting torches
- SPAIN Powermc-4-2986 9/20/1990 1589064 8/5/1994 1589064 REGISTERED 07
 07 Electric generators and high pressure water washing devices, air tools, air compressors, parts and accessories for high pressure water washing devices, namely, brushes, sandblaster attachments, foam wands, angle wands, straight extension wands and turbo wands

SPAIN Powermc-4-2987 5/19/1995 1966290 7/5/1996 1966290 REGISTERED 17 17 - Hoses, being non-metallic flexible pipes

SPAIN Powermc-4-3009 5/19/1995 1966289 7/5/1996 1966289 REGISTERED 12 12 - Carts for transport purposes

UNITED

KINGDOM

Powermg-4-2999

07 - Electric generators

SWEDEN 07	Powermg-4-2989 - Machines and machine (except land vehicles); :	9/13/1990 tools; motors (ex agricultural imple	90-8322 cept land vehicl ments; incubate	4/10/1992 les); electrical ors for eggs		REGISTERED nachine coupling ar	07 nd belling
TAIWAN 12	Powermg-4-2991 – Pushcarts	8/25/1994	83-055029	7/16/1995	684364	REGISTERED	12
TAIWAN 03	Powermc-4-2992 - Soap and wax	8/25/1994	83-055037	6/16/1995	681204	REGISTERED	03
TAIWAN 07	Powermc-4-2993 - Electric and engine drive wands	8/25/1994 In pressure wash	83-055028 ners including fo	7/16/1995 am wands, ar	683875 ngle wands, st	REGISTERED raight extension wa	07 ands, turbo
TAIWAN 07	Powermg-4-7831 - Portable electric general accessories therefor	12/29/2000 ors, portable air	\$9-076878 compressors, h	7/16/1995 igh pressure v	982753 water washing	REGISTERED devices, and parts	07 and
THAILAND 07	Powermc-4-2994 - Air compressors, air rato tire Inflators, air wheel c	9/13/1994 het wrenches, ai utters, air grinder	272114 r hammers, air i rs, and air englr	5/8/1995 impact wrenci ne cleaning gu	KOR28478 nes, air drills, a ins	REGISTERED air sanders, air grea	07 ase guns, air
THAILAND 07	Powerm-4-8259 - Generators, power wash blaster attachments, foa	02/17/04 ers, electric pres m wands, angle	544773 sure washers a wands, straight	nd parts and : extension wa	accessories th nds, turbo wai	PENDING ereof, namely, brus nds, extension hos	07 shes, sand es
UKRAINE 03 -	Powering 4-2517 - Scale removing preparat washing soda for cleaning brightening textile; cake that for use in manufacti (laundry); staln removed.	ng; smoothing pr s of toilet soap; o uring processes:	eparations (star II of turpentine t blueing for laun	'ching), soap; for degreasing idry: bleaching	disinfectant so); turpentines;) soda: bleach	oap; deodorant soa for degreasing; de ing salts: bleachin	p; soap for
07 -	Dashpot plungers (parts machines); steam traps; filters for cleaning coolin generators, electric reels (regulators) [parts of ma of machines]; washing machines [parts of machines]; air hachines or engines]; fil [electricity]	of machines); ae feedwater regul: g air (for engines; mechanical; fo chines]; injectors nachines; cleanin; whitewashing mose connectors:	rators; drying mators; drain code s); bellows (mac r flexible hoses; for engines; ch g machines; wa nachines; atomi stators [narts o	nachines; spinks; water sepa chines); blowin pressure valvilsels for mach ashing appara zers [machinel; water	driers; vacuus erators; water ng engines; air ves (parts of m lines; spray go tus; degrease es]; chucks (pa ashing machin	m pumps; valves (i heaters (parts of m hoses; alternators hachines); pressure uns for paint, grinds rs [machines]; paint thes [faundnats filters	achines); ; dynamos; e reducers stones [parts ding machines; ubricators
UNITED ARAS EMIRATES 03 -	B Powermo-4-2996 Cleaning agents, soaps,	4/23/1996 waxes, degrease	15899 ers, detergents t	4/23/1998 for use with hi	14626 ah-oressure w	REGISTERED	03 es
UNITED ARAI		4/23/1996 ors, portable air o s, sandblaster att	15898 compressors, hi achments, foan	4/23/1998 gh-pressure v 1 wands, angle	14625 vater washing e wands, strai	REGISTERED	07 2000-1001
UNITED KINGDOM 07 -	Powermg-4-2998 Air tools; pneumatic tools pressure water washing	5/26/1994 ; electric general devices; parts, a	1573236 tors; compresso	5/26/1994 ors; air compre fittings	B 1573236 essors; high pr	REGISTERED essure washing de	07 evices; hīgh
LINTES	_	-		-			

3/9/1990 1417991

3/9/1990

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002917 FRAME: 0048

B 1417991 REGISTERED 07

POWERMATE

VENEZUELA Powermg-4-7998 7/4/2002 10176/2002 PENDING 07

07 - Electric generators and pressure washers

VENEZUELA Powerm-4-8230 01/20/04 617-2004 PENDING 07

07 - Air compressors (machines)

VIETNAM Powermg-4-3006 11/30/1995 26 259 9/9/1996 22 190 REGISTERED 03.07

03 - Cleaning agents, soaps, wax, degreasers and detergents for use with high pressure water washing devices and equipment; all other goods in this class

07 - Electric generators, high pressure water washing devices and parts and accessories, namely, brushes, sand blaster attachments, foam wands, angle wands, straight extension wands, turbo wands, extension hoses and portability carts; air tools, namely chisels, grinders, paint spray guns, air texture pistols with hoppers, sand blasters and sand blaster nozzles, blow guns, and air chucks; air compressors and parts and accessories, namely air filters, air regulators, lubricators, magnetic starters, air hoses and or air hose connectors

POWER-MATE

AUSTRALIA Powermg-4-4928 9/5/1995 671705 9/5/1995 671705 REGISTERED

07 - Portable electric generators and compressors

POWERMATE CLEANMACHINE

SOUTH KOREA Powermc-4-3017 12/27/1993 46551/93 6/13/1995 315447 REGISTERED 07 07 - Nat'l Cl 38: Electric and engine driven pressure washers

POWERMATE in Katakana characters

JAPAN Powermg-4-3013 1/17/1992 04 - 002,968 2/24/1997 2,719,790 REGISTERED 11

11 - Electric machinery and implements and other goods in the class

POWERMATE in Korean characters

SOUTH KOREA Powermg-4-3015 1/14/1998 390726 7/2/1996 28400/96 REGISTERED 07 07 - Nat'l Class 39: Direct current generator, alternating current generator, direct current motor, alternating current

controllers, electric condenser, resistor, fluorescent lamp, electric vending machines, portable DC power supply

PRO-GEN

EURÓPEAN Powermg-4-7439 7/30/1999 001261445 9/28/2000 001261445 REGISTERED 07,08 UNION

07 - Power generators and compressors; hand tools

08 - Power generators and compressors; hand tools

SCHEDULE C

U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS AND GRANTED PATENTS

TITLE / COUNTRY	FILE#_	TYPE	FILED	SERIAL#	ISSUED	PATENT#	STATUS			
Air Compressor (Extended Run Wheelbarrow)										
UNITED STATES	Powermc-2-3167	NEW	7/31/2000	09/628,521	6/18/2002	6,406,270	ISSUED			
Air Compressor (Oil-Less Compressor)										
UNITED STATES	Powermc-2-3139	NĒW	8/11/2000	09/637,560	3/11/2003	6,530,760	ISSUED			
Air Compressor Design (Caster Compressor)										
UNITED STATES	Powermo-2-3920		4/26/2002	29/159,736	12/3/2002	D466,527	ISSUED			
Air Compresso	Air Compressor with Foot-Actuated Condensate Valve (Foot Drain Compressor)									
UNITED STATES	Powermc-2-3462	NEW	6/12/2002	10/167,906		· Oomini	PUBLISHED			
Air Compresso	or Work Table	(Com	pressor wi	th Table D	esion: Hiol	h End)				
UNITED STATES	Powerm¢-2-3588	NEW	7/13/2001	29/145,039	9/3/2002	D462,495	ISSUED			
Air Compresse	or Work Table	(T on 1	Ind Design	-)						
UNITED STATES	Powermc-2-3587	NEW	-	-	***-					
ONTEDSTATES	F0WeHHC-2-3567	MEAA	7/13/2001	29/145,038	9/10/2002	D462,819	ISSUED			
Air Compresso	or Workbench	(Comp	ressor wit	h Work Ta	ıble)					
UNITED STATES	Powermo-2-3589	NEW	8/27/2001	09/939,943			PUBLISHED			
Air Compresso	or Housing									
UNITED STATES			7/29/2002	10/207448			PUBLISHED			
Air Drill Desig	m (Cool Tools)	1								
UNITED STATES	Powerm-2-4361	NEW	5/14/2004	29/205,421			PENDING			
Air Hommor T	logion (Cool T	o o lo\								
Air Hammer I	~ '	-								
UNITED STATES	Powerm-2-4362	NEW	5/14/2004	29/205,426			PENDING			
Combination (enerato	Γ							
UNITED STATES	Powermg-2-3263	NEW	8/2/2000	29/127,261	11/6/2001	D450,061	ISSUED			
Compressor										
UNITED STATES	Powermc-2-3301	NEW	7/12/2000	29/126,297	8/21/2001	D446,793	ISSUED			
UNITED STATES	Powermc-2-3302	NEW	7/12/2000	29/126,306	9/4/2001	D447,490	ISSUED			
UNITED STATES	Powermo-2-3303	NEW	7/12/2000	29/126,298	9/11/2001	D447,752	ISSUED			
UNITED STATES	Powermc-2-3305	NEW	7/12/2000	29/12 6 ,299	8/28/2001	D447,151	ISSUED			
Compressor (E	Extended Run	Wheelb	arrow)							
UNITED STATES	Powermg-2-3189	NEW	7/31/2000	29/127,215	10/16/2001	D449,311	ISSUED			
Compressor D	Compressor Design #4 - Work Bench Unit									
UNITED STATES	Powermc-2-3304		7/12/2000	29/126,296	12/18/2001	D452,253	ISSUED			
Compressor D	esign #6 - Deta	chable	Pumn Tar	ık						
UNITED STATES	Powermc-2-3306	NEW	7/12/2000	29/126,295	8/21/2001	D446,792	ISSUED			
-	_				J. Z. 11. Z. 10. 1	₽77¥ <i>1 8</i> £	130000			

Controller for	Permanent M	agnet G	Generator							
UNITED STATES	Роwerrng-2-0544		1/9/1995	08/370,577	4/29/1997	5,625,276	ISSUED			
Detachable Air Compressor Unit and System										
UNITED STATES	Powermo-2-3312	NEW	7/12/2000	09/614,952	11/26/2002	6,485,269	ISSUED			
Die Grinder D	esign (Cool To	ols)								
UNITED STATES	Powerm-2-4363	NEW	5/14/2004	29/205,422			PENDING			
Electric Machi	ine with a Trai	isforme	er Having :	a Rotating	Componen	ıt				
UNITED STATES	Powermg-2-0542	NEW	3/18/1994	08/210,016	5/21/1996	5,519,275	ISSUED			
Electromagnetic Apparatus Employing High Permeability Low Conductivity Element										
(Soft Magnetic	Cap)	^ *	0 0		, —					
UNITED STATES	Powermg-2-3024	NEW	3/31/2000	09/541,373	8/27/2002	6,441,522	ISSUED			
Energy Conver	rsion System E	mploví	ing Stabiliz	ed Half-Bi	ridge Inver	ter				
UNITED STATES	Powermg-2-1586	NÊW Î	3/25/1999	09/276,615	11/7/2000	6,144,190	ISSUED			
Fastener Mour	iting Arrangei	nent (C	il-Less Co	mnressor)						
UNITED STATES	Powermo-2-4076	DIV	1/6/2003	10/338,106	2/10/2004	6,688,859	ISSUED			
Dald-bu barra	TT7 3					-,,				
Foldable Powe UNITED STATES										
UNITED STATES	Powermc-2-3793	NEW	10/19/2001	10/037,693	2/24/2004	6,695,235	ISSUED			
Gas Compressor (Oil-Less Compressor)										
UNITED STATES	Рометтс-2-4078	DIV	1/6/2003	10/338,252			PUBLISHED			
Community TY	* 100 40 100	•		•						
Generator Hav										
UNITED STATES	Powermg-2-4430	NEW	5/14/2004	[unknown]			PENDING			
Generator Syst	iem									
UNITED STATES	Powermg-2-1460	NEW	8/13/1998	29/092,130	1/11/2000	D418,809	ISSUED			
Generator Syst	om with Verti	nalls: St	ofted Fra	ino						
UNITED STATES	Powermg-2-1456	NEW	8/13/1998	09/133,864	7/4/0000					
UNITED STATES	Powermg-2-3237	DIV	5/9/2000	09/556,960	7/4/2000 1/30/2001	6,084,313 6,181,019	ISSUED ISSUED			
UNITED STATES	Powermg-2-3488	DIV	11/6/2000	09/707,096	10/30/2001	6,310,404	ISSUED			
UNITED STATES	Powermg-2-3489	DIV	11/6/2000	09/707,062	11/6/2001	6,313,543	ISSUED			
Impact Wrench	(Cool Tools)									
UNITED STATES	Powerm-2-4364		5/14/2004	29/205,423			PENDING			
Improved Air (Compressor U	oncino	(Air Cama		. B.4145-1-	4 712 1	D. 41 - X			
Improved Air (UNITED STATES	Powering-2-3913	NEW	(жи Сошр 7/29/2002	10/207,448	i wininbie	Coomg	-			
	Ū						PENDING			
Inflator/Deflato	or Accessory fo	or Air (Compresso	r						
UNITED STATES		NEW	11/2/1990	608,516	11/3/1992	5,159,961	ISSUED			
Inverter for Portable Generator (Multimode Power Converter)										
UNITED STATES	Powerrng-2-3133	CIP	8/12/1996	08/695,558	5/4/1999	5,900,722	ISSUED			
Light Weight G	Genset									

UNITED STATES	Powermg-2-0790	NEW	9/14/1994	08/306,120	1/6/1998	5,705,917	ISSUED					
Light Weight Rotor and Stator with Multiple Coil Windings in Thermal Contact												
UNITED STATES UNITED STATES	Powermg-2-1071 Powermg-2-1513	CON	4/16/1997 1/8/1999	08/843,576 09/227,552	7/27/1999 3/7/2000	5,929,611 6,034,511	ISSUED ISSUED					
Load Demand Throttle Control for Portable Generator and Other Applications												
UNITED STATES	Powermg-2-0801	NEW	7/3/1997	08/888,374	1/25/2000	6,018,200	ISSUED					
Oiless Compre	SSOF Powermo-2-3344	NEW	10/20/2000	29/131,374	4/16/2002	D455,761	ISSUED					
Orraz Crawana		e.		·		B-100,701	100000					
Over-Current UNITED STATES	Protection Sys	NEW NEW	11/19/1996	Generator 08/752,230	3/23/1999	5.886,504	ISSUED					
Dains Co. D.	_			11/11/11/11	0,20,1000	0,000,00	IOOOLD					
Paint Gun Des	1gn (C001 100) Powerm-2-4365	NEW	5/14/2004	29/205,420			PENDING					
Pressure Washer												
UNITED STATES	Powermc-2-3307	NEW	7/12/2000	29/126,276	6/26/2001	D444,279	ISSUED					
Radial Fan (O		•										
UNITED STATES	Powermc-2-4079	DIV	1/6/2003	10/338,211			PUBLISHED					
Ratchet Wrene		l Tools)									
UNITED STATES	Powerm-2-4366	NEW	5/14/2004	29/205,424			PENDING					
Sander Design	(Cool Tools)											
UNITED STATES	Powerm-2-4367	NEW	5/14/2004	29/205,425			PENDING					
Small Engine I												
UNITED STATES	Powermg-2-1585	CON	2/2/2000	09/496,455	7/2/2002	6,414,400	ISSUED					
System That Supplies Electrical Power and Compressed Air With Throttle Control (Compressor Generator)												
UNITED STATES	Powermg-2-3262	CON	8/11/2000	09/637,538	3/18/2003	6,534,958	ISSUED					
Throttle Control for Small Engines and other Applications												
UNITED STATES	Powermg-2-0800	CIP	7/3/1997	08/887,908	9/12/2000	6,118,186	ISSUED					
Valve Plate (Oil-Less Compressor)												
UNITED STATES	Powermc-2-4077	DIV	1/6/2003	10/338,272			PUBLISHED					
Vertical Generator Assembly												
UNITED STATES	Powermg-2-0550	NEW	3/20/1997	08/821,593	10/12/1999	5,965,999	ISŞŲED					

SCHEDULE D

FOREIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS AND GRANTED PATENTS

TITLE / COUNTRY	FILE#	TYPE	FILED	SERIAL#	ISSUED	PATENT#	STATUS				
Detachable Air BRAZIL MEXICO	r Compressor Powermc-2-3729 Powermc-2-3730	Unit an CEQ CEQ	rd System 7/12/2001 7/12/2001	PI 0103006-0 01/007105			PUBLISHED PENDING				
Energy Conversion System Employing Stabilized Half-Bridge Inverter											
JAPAN	Powermg-2-3199		3/24/2000	2000-84171	inge mvei	ee.	PUBLISHED				
Generator CANADA	Powermg-2-1514	CEQ	1/12/1999	1999-0068	6/24/1999	87,548	ISSUED				
Pressure Washer Remote Engine Control System CANADA Powermo-2-3689 CEQ 7/11/2001 2,352,902 PENDING											

SCHEDULE E

U.S. COPYRIGHTS

Copyright No.TitleStatusX 666-506Permanent Magnet Alternator
(computer printout)REGISTERED

TRADEMARK REEL: 002917 FRAME: 0054

RECORDED: 08/09/2004